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Full Time Report
Matchday 4 - Thursday 27 November 2025
Stadium of HŠK Zrinjski - Mostar

HŠK Zrinjski Mostar BK Häcken

2 (0)
Half-Time

40 Marin Ljubić   
3 Borna Filipović

12 Petar Mamić
14 Matej Šakota
21 Igor Savić
25 Mario Ćuže
27 Slobodan Jakovljević
30 Neven Djurasek
50 Kerim Memija
55 Duje Dujmović
99 Nemanja Bilbija   

1 Matej Bogdan   
18 Goran Karačić   
5 Ilija Mašić
6 David Karačić
7 Tyler Burey
9 Leo Mikić

17 Ante Sušak
20 Antonio Ivančić
22 Jakov Pranjić
23 Stefano Surdanović
42 Marijan Ćavar
90 Toni Majić

Coach:

Igor Štimac

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 4 12

Attempts on target 2 6

Saves 0 2

Corners 1 3

Offsides 5 5

Fouls committed 4 11

Fouls suffered 4 8

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 43% 40%

Ball in play 11'50" 20'14"

Total ball in play 27'49" 51'06"

Referee:

Ciochirca (AUT)
Assistant referees:

Maximilian Weiß (AUT)
Michael Obritzberger (AUT)
Fourth official:

Harald Lechner (AUT)

18:45CET

45'

90'

8' Y 39 Isak Brusberg

40' 8 Silas Andersen

45' Y 16 Pontus Dahbo

0'58''

9 Leo Mikić
14 Matej Šakota 58'

23 Stefano Surdanović
30 Neven Djurasek 66'

42 Marijan Ćavar
3 Borna Filipović 66'

21 Igor Savić Y 73'

25 Mario Ćuže 78'

99 Nemanja Bilbija 82'
20 Antonio Ivančić
99 Nemanja Bilbija 85'

17 Ante Sušak
12 Petar Mamić 85'

61' 7 Sanders Ngabo
16 Pontus Dahbo

61' 20 Adrian Svanbäck
39 Isak Brusberg

70' Y 10 Mikkel Rygaard

85' 3 Johan Hammar
23 Olle Samuelsson

85' 5 Brice Wembangomo
21 Adam Lundqvist

5'04''17 Ante Sušak Y

(1)
Half-Time 1

99 Etrit Berisha   
8 Silas Andersen

10 Mikkel Rygaard
11 Julius Lindberg
14 Simon Gustafson   
16 Pontus Dahbo
21 Adam Lundqvist
22 Filip Helander
23 Olle Samuelsson
24 Amor Layouni
39 Isak Brusberg

1 Andreas Linde   
32 Oscar Jansson   
3 Johan Hammar
4 Marius Lode
5 Brice Wembangomo
7 Sanders Ngabo

13 Sigge Jansson
15 Samuel Leach Holm
19 John Paul Dembe
20 Adrian Svanbäck
29 Severin Nioule
31 Lasse Bruun Madsen

Coach:

Jens Gustafsson

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 6 14

Attempts on target 1 3

Saves 2 4

Corners 3 7

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 4 8

Fouls suffered 4 11

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 57% 60%

Ball in play 15'59" 30'52"

Total ball in play 27'49" 51'06"

VAR:

Alan Kijas (AUT)
Assistant VAR:

Josef Spurny (AUT)

Attendance: 3,100


